Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	04/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address:	824 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 425	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10253202
Application Number:	11711370
Application Number:	09896471
Application Number:	10051194
Application Number:	11682567
Application Number:	11669446
Application Number:	11682676
Application Number:	11318125
Application Number:	10026836
Application Number:	10393103
Application Number:	10891998
Application Number:	60366154
Application Number:	10393055
Application Number:	11500598
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0006

500753471

(0.25,520)

Application Number:	10206971
Application Number:	11353871
Application Number:	60365968
Application Number:	10393130
Application Number:	10253838
Application Number:	11214422
Application Number:	11867728
Application Number:	10447030
Application Number:	10935491
Application Number:	11227790
Application Number:	11214373
Application Number:	60691923
Application Number:	08949881
Application Number:	08963446
Application Number:	11209876
Application Number:	11960461
Application Number:	09468447
Application Number:	10098697
Application Number:	10206684
Application Number:	11610967
Application Number:	12123399
Application Number:	10207586
Application Number:	11531194
Application Number:	10324779
Application Number:	60416916
Application Number:	10950036
Application Number:	11013564
Application Number:	11179283
Application Number:	11304289
Application Number:	11470125
Application Number:	60734360
Application Number:	11619329
Application Number:	60759731
Application Number:	11448449
Application Number:	11464071
<u> </u>	PATENT REFL: 022104 FRAME:

REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0007

li .	, I
Application Number:	11464091
Application Number:	11672802
Application Number:	11557321
Application Number:	11557325
Application Number:	08996930
Application Number:	60091810
Application Number:	09486787
Application Number:	11866026
Application Number:	60426146
Application Number:	12253178
Application Number:	12253003
Application Number:	12253197
Application Number:	12253137
Application Number:	12253157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8388

Email: mseebaran@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Seebaran

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATTM-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Seebaran

Total Attachments: 3

source=BellSouth Name Changes#page1.tif source=BellSouth Name Changes#page2.tif source=BellSouth Name Changes#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0008

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "ATET INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

070487259



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0009

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2929720 8100 070872688



Warriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5890643

DATE: 07-31-07

PATENT

REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0010

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATET BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC. " TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

071180169

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 022104 FRAME: 0011